"V YONKERS

Meeting Date:

Category:

Type:

Subject:
District Goals:
Enclosure:

File Attachment:

Rationale:

Funding:

Sponsored By:

Resolution

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AGENDA ITEM

8/21/2024 - 6:00 PM

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT, ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING AND
OPERATIONS

Action

9.9 Code Compliance Inspections, Inc. - Amendment 1

Res. 17.8 on 5.17.23.pdf
YPS Contract Extension.pdf
BOCS Ext 1 CCI.pdf

Rationale:

Code Compliance Inspections, Inc.
Term: 365 calendar days

Amount: $44,400.00

Scope: To authorize Amendment 1 to Service Contract No. 2024-
0156 “Annual School Facilities Fire Safety Inspections and Fire
Prevention Training”, to Code Compliance Inspections, Inc., in the
amount of $44,400.00 and 365 calendar days.

This extension is for the first of four contractually available annual
extensions.

The New York State Education Department requires public schools to
complete these inspections and trainings on an 11-month interval,
although it is referred to as the “"Annual” Fire Safety Inspection and
applies to all 50 buildings that are owned, operated or leased by
Yonkers Public Schools.

450.5150.100000.1620.B2300 Contractual $44,400.00

Michael J. Pelliccio
Executive Director of Facilities
Office of Management, Administration, Planning, & Operations

WHEREAS via Resolution 17.8, dated May 17, 2023, Contract No.
2024-0156, “Annual School Facilities Fire Safety Inspections and Fire
Prevention Training”, was awarded to Code Compliance Inspections,
Inc., for $44,400.00 and 365 calendar days, and

WHEREAS bid specifications provide for four annual extensions by
the mutual consent of both parties under the same terms and
conditions of the original contract, and

WHEREAS the administration recommends the District invoke this
renewal clause and renew the contract for the first time for another
365 calendar days and $44,400.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education
hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to extend Contract
No. 2024-0156, “Annual School Facilities Fire Safety Inspections and
Fire Prevention Training”, to Code Compliance Inspections, Inc.,
increasing the term to 730 calendar days and the total amount to
$88,800.00.



Approvals:

Vote Results:

Recommended By:

Signed By: ///7.::.;’// /2_/

Michael Pelliccio - Director of Facilities III

i (|t O M ==

Dr. Frank Hernandez - Associate Superintendent

N .
Signed By: “ﬁ/ﬁ,,

Tom Collich - Purchasing Director

Finance Department - Finance Reviewer

.'r.‘:,.f' g et e i Gt
Signed By: SALFHCEN . pfl e Lo
Elizabeth Janocha - Deputy Commissioner
Y,
Signed By: !ﬂ"“"x . & f_q,»&,..,* i

_,f.

John Liszewski - Commlssmner

Signed By: /MQM

Matthew Gallagher - Corporation poration Counsel

Signed By:

Anibal Soler, Jr. - Superintendent of Schools

Original Motion

Member Dr. John Castanaro Moved, Member Felix Rios seconded
to approve the Original motion 'WHEREAS via Resolution 17.8,
dated May 17, 2023, Contract No. 2024-0156, “Annual School
Facilities Fire Safety Inspections and Fire Prevention Training”, was
awarded to Code Compliance Inspections, Inc., for $44,400.00 and
365 calendar days, and

WHEREAS bid specifications provide for four annual extensions by
the mutual consent of both parties under the same terms and
conditions of the original contract, and

WHEREAS the administration recommends the District invoke this
renewal clause and renew the contract for the first time for another
365 calendar days and $44,400.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education
hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to extend Contract
No. 2024-0156, “Annual School Facilities Fire Safety Inspections and
Fire Prevention Training”, to Code Compliance Inspections, Inc.,
increasing the term to 730 calendar days and the total amount to
$88,800.00.". Upon a Roll-Call Vote being taken, the vote was: Aye:
8 Nay: 0.

The motion Carried 8 - 0

Kevin Cacace Yes



Dr. Rosalba Corrado Del Vecchio
Dr. John Castanaro

Rosemarie Linton

Gail Burns

Sheila Greenwald

Lawrence Sykes

Felix Rios

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



